	BOX ASSIGNMEN	/\	0 521. NO	i A P19 F	Rec'd PET/F	TO 2 Q MAY 2009					
-	BOX ASSIGNMEN	(13	05-27-2								
•	To the Assistant Co	mmissioner of Pat		45		1/312652 Tay 20, 2009					
			: (2010) 1100 00100 ING. 2016 61101 Ital	II MITSI 18818 1811 1881	osyo Bale. II	11, 20, 2007					
	Sir: Please Record the Attached Origi 1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)): 1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)):										
•	1. BOLDRINI, Fu	ılvio		2.							
	3.			4.							
-	5.			6.							
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? YES NO										
2	INVENTION TIT	LE	A Method for Mar	nufacturing pouches	of Cohesionless	Material					
0.	2. Party/Parties (A	Assignee(s)) Recei	ving Interest:	on a color della							
il	Name 1. Azio	onaria Costruzioni	Macchine Automatiche A.	C.M.A. S.p.A.	2.						
t_		Cristoforo Colomb	00, 1								
	4017 ITA	31 Bologna									
		LI									
Ł	Additional Name	e(s) & Address(es)	of Assignee(s) Attached?	☐ YES 🖾 NO		ALCON TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY					
	3. Nature Of Con	vevance (Docume	nt):								
	(Submit herewith on	ly one document for re-	cordation - multiple copies of san	ne Assignment signed by of Whole Interest		s one document) ssignment of Part Interest					
	☐ Change of Name		ecurity								
	☐ Change of Ivania ☐ Facsimile/Photo		☐ Merger ☐ Original Doc	ument	·	erified Translation					
	Execution Date(s	Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: May 14, 2009									
	Execution Date(s	s) on the Declaration	on if Filed Herewith: 🛛 Sa	ame as on Conveyan	ce; or						
r		1	s). Others on Additional S		I						
	App. Serial No.	Docket No.	1 st Inventor if not in Item	1 Patent No.	Issue Date	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1					
l		2545-0590									
	5. Mailing Address	s for Corresponden	nce Involving Document:	6. Number Inv	olved:						
	Timothy J. Klima			Applns. 1 +	Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 1						
	Harbin Klima Law 500 Ninth Street SI			7 1 5							
	Washington DC 20				t of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Total x \$40 = \$40						
			CI D.C.	Above Total x \$40 = \$ 40							
	8. If Above Fee is 9. Total number of	 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0590 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 12 									
	10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
			/	Respectfully	submitted,						
			В	y: X							
				Timothy J. K Reg. No 34,							
	Timothy J. Klima			,							
	Harbin Klima Law 500 Ninth Street Sl										
	Washington DC 20 202-543-6404 Void	0003									
	202-543-6406 Fax		_								
	05/21/2009 LLANDGRA	00000005 123/2652									
	04 FC:8021	ı	.00 OP								
			-								

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0453

IAP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 MAY 2009 PPLICATION 12/312652

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Atty. Dkt. No.: 2545-

Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC 500 Ninth Street SE 202-543-6404 Voice Washington DC 20003 202-543-6406 Fax											
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:											
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)		1.	BOLDRINI Fulvio		4.						
		2.									
		3.				X box if continued on page 2					
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:											
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)		AZIONARIA COSTRUZIONI MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A.									
		Via Cristoforo Colombo, 1									
		401	40131 BOLOGNA								
		ITALY									
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as											
INVENTION TITLE A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING POUCHES OF COHESIONLESS MATERIAL											
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:											
X BOX(ES) A.		×	on even date herewith								
A, B and/or C	A, B and/or C B. on										
>	C.		in U.S. Appln. No.		filec	ion					
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.											
INVENTOR(S) DATE SIGNED WITNESS(ES)											
1. x Dolor May 14, 2009 Cool O						Carralanca. D'					
2. Name:											
3. Name:											
4. Name:											

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 05/20/2009

5.

Name: